7]

STEVAL-MKI242A

o o A~ WDN

10
1
12
13
14
15

16

17

18

19

20

JP2, JP3

Cc2,c4
C7,C8
C1,C6
C5
C3

u1

u2

u3

R1,R19,R16
R3,R4,R7,R8
R2,R13

R17

R9

R10

R5,R6,R14,R15,
R18

R12

P2

P1

D1,D2,D3

STEVAL-MKI242A - Rev 2 - January 2025

Table 1. STEVAL-MKI242A bill of materials

Header, 12 pin 2.54mm

470 nF, 0603, +/-10%
100 nF, 0603, +/-10%
2.2 uF, 0603, +/-10%
1 uF, 0603, +/-10%

220 nF, 0603, +/-10%

TSU114IPT, TSSOP-14

ST1VAFEBAXTR, LGA
14L

LD39015M12R, SOT-23-5

100 Ohm, 0603, +/- 0.1%
4.7 Mohm, 0603, +/-0.1%
1.6kOhm, 0603, +/-0.1%
3.3k Ohm, 0603, +/-0.1%
330 Ohm, 0603, +/-0.1%
00hm, 0603, +/-0.1%

10 kOhm, 0603, +/-0.1%

33 Ohm, 0603, +/-0.1%

HEADPHONE JACK,
3.5mm HP

3PIN MALE CONN, 3 PIN
2.54MM

ESD Diode, 0402

For further information, contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.

Header 12 pin
mounted on top

generic capacitor
generic capacitor
generic capacitor
generic capacitor
generic capacitor

Operational
amplifiers ST,
SMD, single
power

Biosensor
MEMS device

PMIC -
Regualtor
150mA

generic resistor
generic resistor
generic resistor
generic resistor
generic resistor

generic resistor
generic resistor

generic resistor

3.5MM
headphone jack

3 pin header
step 2.54mm

ESD diode

Wurth Electronic

Samsung
Kyocera AVX
YAGEO
KEMET
YAGEO

ST

YAGEO
YAGEO
YAGEO
YAGEO
YAGEO
YAGEO

YAGEO
YAGEO

AMPHENOL ICC

Wurth Electronic

ST

Bill of materials

61301211121

CL10B474KA8VPJC
KGM15BR71H104JM
CC0603KRX7R6BB225
C0603C105K4RAC7867
CC0603KRX7R6BB224

TSU114IPT

ST1VAFEGAXTR

LD39015M12R

RT0603BRD07100RL
RCO0603FR-134M7L
RT0603BRD071K6L
RT0603BRD0O73K32L
RT0603BRD07330RL
RC0603FR-070RL

RE0603BREO710KL
RT0603BRD0O733RL

SJ-3524-SMT

61300311121

ESDALCL5-1BM2

www.st.com



http://www.st.com/en/product/TSU114
http://www.st.com/en/product/ST1VAFE6AX
http://www.st.com/en/product/ld39015
http://www.st.com/en/product/ESDALCL5-1BM2

<71 STEVAL-MKI242A
> /4

IMPORTANT NOTICE — READ CAREFULLY

STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and improvements to ST
products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on ST products before placing orders. ST
products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order acknowledgment.

Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or the design of
purchasers’ products.

No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.

ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. For additional information about ST trademarks, refer to www.st.com/trademarks. All other product or service names
are the property of their respective owners.

Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.

© 2025 STMicroelectronics — All rights reserved

STEVAL-MKI242A - Rev 2

page 2/2



http://www.st.com/trademarks

	STEVAL-MKI242A
	Bill of materials

