

Bill of materials

Table 1. STEVAL-MKI242A bill of materials

Item	Q.ty	Ref.	Part/Value	Description	Manufacturer	Order code
1	2	JP2, JP3	Header, 12 pin 2.54mm	Header 12 pin mounted on top	Wurth Electronic	61301211121
2	2	C2,C4	470 nF, 0603, +/-10%	generic capacitor	Samsung	CL10B474KA8VPJC
3	3	C7,C8	100 nF, 0603, +/-10%	generic capacitor	Kyocera AVX	KGM15BR71H104JM
4	1	C1,C6	2.2 uF, 0603, +/-10%	generic capacitor	YAGEO	CC0603KRX7R6BB225
5	1	C5	1 uF, 0603, +/-10%	generic capacitor	KEMET	C0603C105K4RAC7867
6	1	C3	220 nF, 0603, +/-10%	generic capacitor	YAGEO	CC0603KRX7R6BB224
7	1	U1	TSU114IPT, TSSOP-14	Operational amplifiers ST, SMD, single power	ST	TSU114IPT
8	1	U2	ST1VAFE6AXTR, LGA 14L	Biosensor MEMS device	ST	ST1VAFE6AXTR
9	1	U3	LD39015M12R, SOT-23-5	PMIC - Regualtor 150mA	ST	LD39015M12R
10	3	R1,R19,R16	100 Ohm, 0603, +/- 0.1%	generic resistor	YAGEO	RT0603BRD07100RL
11	4	R3,R4,R7,R8	4.7 Mohm, 0603, +/-0.1%	generic resistor	YAGEO	RC0603FR-134M7L
12	2	R2,R13	1.6kOhm, 0603, +/-0.1%	generic resistor	YAGEO	RT0603BRD071K6L
13	1	R17	3.3k Ohm, 0603, +/-0.1%	generic resistor	YAGEO	RT0603BRD073K32L
14	1	R9	330 Ohm, 0603, +/-0.1%	generic resistor	YAGEO	RT0603BRD07330RL
15	1	R10	0Ohm, 0603, +/-0.1%	generic resistor	YAGEO	RC0603FR-070RL
16	5	R5,R6,R14,R15, R18	10 kOhm, 0603, +/-0.1%	generic resistor	YAGEO	RE0603BRE0710KL
17	3	R12	33 Ohm, 0603, +/-0.1%	generic resistor	YAGEO	RT0603BRD0733RL
18	1	P2	HEADPHONE JACK, 3.5mm HP	3.5MM headphone jack	AMPHENOL ICC	SJ-3524-SMT
19	1	P1	3PIN MALE CONN, 3 PIN 2.54MM	3 pin header step 2.54mm	Wurth Electronic	61300311121
20	1	D1,D2,D3	ESD Diode, 0402	ESD diode	ST	ESDALCL5-1BM2



IMPORTANT NOTICE - READ CAREFULLY

STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries ("ST") reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and improvements to ST products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on ST products before placing orders. ST products are sold pursuant to ST's terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order acknowledgment.

Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or the design of purchasers' products.

No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.

Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.

ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. For additional information about ST trademarks, refer to www.st.com/trademarks. All other product or service names are the property of their respective owners.

Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.

© 2025 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved

STEVAL-MKI242A - Rev 2 page 2/2